

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 111**

March 20, 2001 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete “and granting” and substitute “, granting”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 13: after “authority” insert “, and making an appropriation”.

4 **3.** Page 52, line 10: after that line insert:

5 “(cm) An assignment of a claim or right to receive compensation for injuries or
6 sickness under a worker’s compensation or worker’s disability statute of any state;”.

7 **4.** Page 139, line 21: after “409.516 (2).” insert “The presence or absence of a
8 social security number on a form of record providing for the insertion of a social
9 security number as such shall not affect the decision of the filing office to accept or
10 refuse the record for filing.”.

11 **5.** Page 141, line 1d of the form: after “EIN” insert “an asterisk”.

12 **6.** Page 141, line 2d of the form: after “EIN” insert “an asterisk”.

1 **7.** Page 141, line 8 of the form: after the bold line following that line, insert:
2 “*An individual’s social security number is not required to be placed on the form in
3 Wisconsin. (See instructions.)”.

4 **8.** Page 142, line 11d of the form: after “EIN” insert “an asterisk”.

5 **9.** Page 142, line 18 of the form: after the bold line following that line, insert:
6 “*An individual’s social security number is not required to be placed on the form in
7 Wisconsin. (See instructions.)”.

8 **10.** Page 144, line 7d of the form: after “EIN” insert “an asterisk”.

9 **11.** Page 144, line 10 of the form: after the bold line following that line, insert:
10 “*An individual’s social security number is not required to be placed on the form in
11 Wisconsin. (See instructions.)”.

12 **12.** Page 184, line 20: delete “1999” and substitute “2001”.

13 **13.** Page 185, line 2: delete “effective” and substitute “the effective”.

14 **14.** Page 185, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 11, 19, and 21, delete “1999” and substitute
15 “2001”.

16 **15.** Page 186, line 2: on lines 2 and 12, delete “1999” and substitute “2001”.

17 **16.** Page 187, line 2: on lines 2, 13, 16, 22, and 24, delete “1999” and substitute
18 “2001”.

19 **17.** Page 189, line 12: delete “1999” and substitute “2001”.

20 **18.** Page 192, line 1: on lines 1 and 8, delete “1999” and substitute “2001”.

21 **19.** Page 203, line 15: after that line insert:

22 “**SECTION 121m. Appropriation changes.**”

(1) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of financial institutions under section 20.144 (1) (g) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount is increased by \$442,600 for fiscal year 2000–01 for the administration of chapter 409 of the statutes, including to increase the authorized FTE project positions for the department by 3.0 PR program assistant positions for the period ending on June 30, 2002.”.

20. Page 203, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18 and substitute:

“SECTION 122g. Effective dates. This act takes effect on July 1, 2001, or on the day after publication, whichever is later, except as follows:

(1) SECTION 121m (1) of this act takes effect on the day after publication.”.

(END)